

June 2, 2014

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 3930 Fairview Industrial Dr. S.E. Salem, OR 97302-1166

Attn: Filing Center

RE: Docket UM 1689 – PacifiCorp's Signatory Pages

PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power submits for filing a change to the Signatory Pages the Company filed on May 28, 2014. The enclosed filing includes one change made to the previously filed Signatory Pages. The company has added Sarah Wallace to the table under "Persons Qualified Under Paragraphs 3(a) through 3(d)." The original and five copies of the edited Signatory Pages will be sent via overnight delivery.

It is respectfully requested that all formal data requests to the Company regarding this filing be addressed to the following:

By e-mail (preferred): <u>datarequest@pacificorp.com</u>

By regular mail: Data Request Response Center

PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000

Portland, OR 97232

Please direct informal inquiries to Bryce Dalley, Vice President, Regulation, at (503) 813-6389.

Sincerely,

R. Bryce Dalley + CMV

Vice President, Regulation

Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I served a true and correct copy of PacifiCorp's Signatory Pages on the parties listed below via electronic mail and/or US mail in compliance with OAR 860-001-0180.

UM 1689

OPUC Dockets (W) Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 610 SW Broadway, STE 400 Portland, OR 97205 dockets@oregoncub.org

G. Catriona McCracken (W) (C) Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 610 SW Broadway, STE 400 Portland, OR 97205 catriona@oregoncub.org

S Bradley Van Cleve (W) (C) Davison Van Cleve, PC 333 SW Taylor, STE 400 Portland, OR 97204 bvc@dvclaw.com

Michael T Weirich (W) (C) PUC Staff - Department of Justice Business Activities Section 1162 Court St. NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 Michael.weirch@state.or.us

Sarah Wallace (W) Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah St., STE 1800 Portland, OR 97232 Sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com

Deborah Garcia (W) (C) Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088 deborah.garcia@state.or.us

Donald Light (W)
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon 1WTC1711
Portland, OR 97204
donald.light@pgn.com

Dated this 2nd of June 2014.

Robert Jenks (W) (C) Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 610 SW Broadway, STE 400 Portland, OR 97205 Bob@oregoncub.org

Tyler C Pepple (W) (C) Davison Van Cleve, PC 333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 Portland, OR 97204 tcp@dvclaw.com

Bradley Mullins (W)
Mountain West Analytics
333 SW Taylor, STE 400
Portland, OR 97204
brmullins@mwanalytics.com

Oregon Dockets (W)
PacifiCorp, dba Pacific Power
825 NE Multnomah St., STE 2000
Portland, OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Katherine A McDowell (W) McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400 Portland, OR 97205 Katherine@mcd-law.com

John Crider (W) (C)
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 1088
Salem, OR 97308-1088
john.crider@state.or.us

Jay Tinker (W)
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon 1WTC-0702
Portland, OR 97204
Pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Amy Eissler

Coordinator, Regulatory Operations

I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective order governs the use of Confidential Information in these proceedings.

Pacificorp don Pacific Power (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the general protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature:	Sarah Wallace / R	
Printed Name:	sarah wallace	
Date:	June 2, 2014	

II. Persons Qualified under Paragraphs 3(a) through 3(d):

Party identifies the following person(s) automatically qualified under paragraphs 3(a) through (d).

PRINTED NAME	DATE	
Katherine McDowell	5.22.14	
Pyan Flynn		
Mark Rabuano		
Adam Lowney		
wendy McIndoo		
Morgan Herring		
Tiria Eaton	4	
savan wallace	6-2-2014	

III. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e):

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and will provide the information identified in paragraph 10.

By:	Signature:	Andrea Kelly Date: 5/27/14
•	Printed Name:	Andrea Kelly
	Address:	825 N.E. MWHADMah Portland, OR97232
	Employer:	Pacificaro
	Job Title:	Strategic Business Performance
	Paragraph 1	0(e) information also provided.
By:	Signature:	Date: 5/21/14
	Printed Name:	Bruce Dallex
	Address:	825 N.E. Multnoman, Portland or 97232
	Employer:	Pacificorp
	Job Title:	VP, Reallation.
	☐ Paragraph 1	O(e) information also provided.
		E control of the cont
By:	Signature:	Nat Date: 5/21/14
	Printed Name:	Natasha Sibres
	Address:	825 NE. Multhoman, Portland, DR 97232
	Employer:	pacificorp
	Job Title:	Director, Regulatory Affairs/Rev. Regulament
	Paragraph 1	0(e) information also provided.
By:	Signature:	Date: 5/21/14
	Printed Name:	Stefan Bira
	Address:	825 NEMULT Nomah, Portland, DR 97232
	Employer:	Packicorp
	Job Title:	SVP, commercial & Trading
	Paragraph 1	O(e) information also provided.

III. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e):

		ral protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and rmation identified in paragraph 10.
	P	
By:	Signature:	Jaron L dmond Date: 05-28-14
	Printed Name:	Sarah Edmonds
	Address:	825 N.E. MW+Noman Portland, DR97232
	Employer:	Pacificorp
	Job Title:	Direction, Transmission Strategy & Policy
	Paragraph 1	0(d) information also provided.
		A
By:	Signature: (Date: 5/22/14
	Printed Name:	DOUG YOUNGY
	Address:	825 N.E. Muthoman, Portland or 97232
	Employer:	Pacificorp
	Job Title:	Director, Cat Controller
	Paragraph 1	O(e) information also provided.
		$H = \Omega \cdot \Omega$
By:	Signature:	Date: 5/22/14
	Printed Name:	CIVCOT DUVAUL
	Address:	825 NE. Multhoman, Portland, DR 97232
	Employer:	Pacificorp
	Job Title:	Director, Net POWER COSTS
	Paragraph 1	O(e) information also provided.
		P 20 16/11
By:	Signature:	Date: 5/22/19
	Printed Name:	Brian Wan
	Address:	825 NE MUT Noman, Portland, DR 97232
	Employer:	PUCHICORP
	Job Title:	Managa, Net Powar Costs.
	Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.	

III. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e):

		al protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and
WIII	provide the infor	mation identified in paragraph 10.
Ву:	Signature:	John 2/2 Date: 22 May 2014
	Printed Name:	John Appersin
	Address:	825 NE Multhoman Porlland DR 07232
	Employer:	Parcificano
	Job Title:	Director Trading
	Paragraph 10	O(e) information also provided.
By:	Signature:	Matalie Fache Date: 5/27/14
	Printed Name:	Nation Hocken
	Address:	825 N.E. Multhoman Portland, DR 97232
	Employer:	Pacificoro
	Job Title:	SVP, Transmission & system peration
	Paragraph 1	(e) information also provided.
By:	Signature:	Date:
	Printed Name:	
	Address:	
	Employer:	
	Job Title:	
	Paragraph 10	(e) information also provided.
Ву:	Signature:	Date:
	Printed Name:	
	Address:	
	Employer:	
	Job Title:	<u> </u>
	Paragraph 10	(e) information also provided.